Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2008)

Doc Code:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Olvid 140, 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Off	
RECORDATION FOR PATENT		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MARRIOTT, Douglas (Execution Date: Jan. 31, 2007); and MUELLER, Robert Eric (Execution Date: Feb. 7, 2007)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>DOFASCO INC.</u> Internal Address: P.O. Box 2460	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Street Address: 1330 Burlington Street East	
✓ Assignment	City: Hamilton	
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Ontario  Country: Canada Zip: L8N 3J5	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/620,379  Additional numbers atte	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Brett J. Slaney (Reg. No. 58,772)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: c/o Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP P.O. Box 25, Suite 2800 Street Address: 199 Bay Street	<ul> <li>□ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>□ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>	
Commerce Court West City: Toronto	8. Payment Information	
State: Ontario/Canada Zip: M5L 1A9  Phone Number: 416.863.2518  Fax Number: 416.863.2653  Email Address: brett.slaney@blakes.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 02-2553  Authorized User Name Brett J. Staney	
9. Signature:  Signature  Brew 1. Signer (Reg. No. 58,772)  Name of Person Signing	February 22, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment - World - application

## ASSIGNMENT (World)

WHEREAS,

## MARRIOTT, Douglas; MUELLER, Robert Eric

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses are,

1396 Upper Ottawa Street, Unit 14, Hamilton, Ontario, L8W 1R1, Canada,

9285 Tremaine Road, R.R. #3, Milton, Ontario, L9T 2X7, Canada

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

## Monitor System For Coating Apparatus

hereinafter referred to as The Invention, as fully set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent identified as:

U.S.A.	11/620,379	January 5, 2007
Canada	*	July 18, 2005
Country	Serial number	Filing date

hereinafter referred to as The Applications;

AND WHEREAS,

Dofasco Inc.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

1130 Burlington Street East, Box 2460, Hamilton, Ontario, L8N 3J5, Canada desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention and The Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to The Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of The Applications, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on The Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP (7/04)

as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend the present assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Applications as may be needed to record this assignment.

Assignor 1	Witness
Name	Name
MARRIOTT, Douglas	SHAROW LANGSFORD
Signature	Signature, O
Date Juggerick	Alawa angelod
Jan 31/07	Jan 31/07

Witness
Name
Sun Mester
Signature
Date _
Feb 7/07.

21592570.1

CERTIFICATE OF TE		CSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. 67507/60
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit
11/620,379	01/05/2007	Not Known Yet	1762
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
hereby certify that this _		ASSIGNMENT (Identify type of correspondence)	
being facsimile transmitte	d to the United States Pate	nt and Trademark Office (Fax. No.	571.273.0140
⊓ February 22, 2	007		
(Date)			
		Brett J. Slaney (Reg	
		(Typed or Printed Name of Person S	igning Certificate)
		(Fignature)	<del></del>
	Note: Each paper must h	nave its own certificate of mailing.	
		-n= <b>-aman</b> jay	



Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP Barristers & Solicitors Patent & Trade-mark Agents 199 Bay Street Suite 2800, Commerce Court West Toronto ON M5L 1A9 Canada Tel: 416-863-2400 Fax: 416-863-2653

**FACSIMILE** 

Brett J. Slaney
Patent Agent
Dir: 416-863-2518
Assistant: 416-863-3274

February 22, 2007

Number of Pages Including Cover Page: 5

To:

**ASSIGNMENT SECTION** 

U.S. Patent Office Alexandria, VA

Fax: 571.273.0140

MESSAGE:

Application No.	11/620,379		
Applicant	MARRIOTT, Douglas, et al.		
Customer No. 27871			
Filing Assignment			

21580703.1				
ORIGINALS SENT BY: (check one)	D MAIL	□ COURIER	<b>☑</b> NOT SENT	□ (PLEASE SPECIFY)
ANY PROBLEMS? PLEASE CONTA	CT THE BLAKE	S FAX OPERATO	OR AT 416-863-241	19
	sclosure is strictly	y forbidden. If this	s message is receive	s intended only for the person(s) or organization(s) ed by anyone else, please notify us at once by
FILE REFERENCE: 67507/60	SENDE	R: BSL	RETURN TO:	Rosemary McLaughlin
TIME IN:	TIME SENT: _		OPERATO	DR:
				PATENT